Project shall not exceed the lesser of (1) fifty-five and one-tenth percent (55.10%) of eligible, 

approved project costs, as determined by the MSBA, or (2) the total maximum grant amount 

determined by the MSBA, or do anything in relation thereto. 

MOTION/VOTE/ORDER 

That the Town vote to appropriate the amount of One Hundred Eighty-Nine Million, 

Five Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand, Five Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars ($189,593,594) 

for the purpose of paying costs of planning, designing, constructing, originally equipping and 

furnishing the New Stoneham High School located at 149 Franklin Street, Stoneham, 
Massachusetts, including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto (the “Project”),